

SECRETARY'S RECORD, NEBRASKA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

BEFORE THE NEBRASKA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the matter of the application)	Application No. C-81
of Northwestern Bell Telephone)	
Company, Omaha, Nebraska, for)	GRANTED
approval of tariff sheets of its)	
General Exchange Tariff.)	Entered: November 18, 1980

OPINION AND FINDINGS

BY THE COMMISSION:

By its application filed October 1, 1980, the Northwestern Bell Telephone Company, Omaha, Nebraska, seeks approval of tariff sheets of its General Exchange Tariff.

Notice of the filing of the application was published pursuant to the provisions of the Commission's Rules and Regulations. No protest to the application was filed.

Attached to the application and incorporated herein by reference are copies of the following proposed tariff sheets:

<u>Section No.</u>	<u>Revision No.</u>	<u>Sheet No.</u>
11	Fourth	21
	Twelfth	21A

Applicant seeks to indicate that its decorator telephones are obsolete and not offer them to any new customers.

Upon consideration of the application and attending circumstances and being fully advised, the Commission is of the opinion and finds that the application is fair and reasonable, is in the public interest and should be granted.

ORDER

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED by the Nebraska Public Service Commission that Application No. C-81 be and it is hereby granted and the Northwestern Bell Telephone Company be and it is hereby authorized to revise its tariff to include the sheets set forth in the Opinion and Findings herein.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that applicant file appropriate tariff sheets with the Commission.

MADE AND ENTERED at Lincoln, Nebraska, this 18th day of November, 1980.

NEBRASKA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Harold D. Simpson
Chairman

ATTEST:

COMMISSIONERS CONCURRING:

Terence L. Kubicek
Secretary

Jack Ramans
Duane D. Gay